2500 Series
®
 HMI Panels
Powered by zenon
Description
2500 Series® HMI Panels are designed to allow
easy connection and configuration of HMI
applications on CTI 2500 Series® Processors.

 HMI Panels
Powered by zenon
Ordering information
HMI Panel
2500-VP15A-N4-W7R  15” HMI Panel, Windows
®
 7 Embedded, NEMA4, 256 tag
2500-VP12-N4-W7R  12” HMI Panel, Windows
®
 7 Embedded, NEMA4, 256 tag
2500-Z256-512  Runtime 256-tag to 512-tag upgrade
2500-Z256-1024  Runtime 256-tag to 1024-tag upgrade
2500-Z256-2048  Runtime 256-tag to 2048-tag upgrade
2500-Z512-1024  Runtime 512-tag to 1024-tag upgrade
2500-Z512-2048  Runtime 512-tag to 2048-tag upgrade
2500-Z1024-2048  Runtime 1024-tag to 2048-tag upgrade
Runtime Software Options
2500-Z-ETAS Extended Trend and Historian (Starter Edition)
2500-Z-WSP  Web Server Pro Light
Development Software
2500-Z2K-DEV-USB zenon Application Development Software (Editor), maximum 2048 tags,
USB Dongle License Key
Accessories
2500-VP-PS  65W 110/220 VAC Power Supply
  NOTE: any 24V +/- 10%, 2A power supply can be used
2500-VP-PSC  3-pin power supply connector
2500-VP-VESA-ADPT-KIT VESA mount bracket kit
Maintenance and Support
2500-VP15-ASC  Premium Annual Support
2500-VP15-EXW1  Extended Hardware Warranty, 1-year (total warranty 3 years)
2500-VP15-EXW2  Extended Hardware Warranty, 2-years (total warranty 4 years)
2500-VP15-EXW3  Extended Hardware Warranty, 3-years (total warranty 5 years)
2500-Z256-RT-AMP  Annual Runtime Software Maintenance, 256 tag
2500-Z512-RT-AMP  Annual Runtime Software Maintenance, 512 tag
2500-Z1K-RT-AMP  Annual Runtime Software Maintenance, 1K tag
2500-Z2K-RT-AMP  Annual Runtime Software Maintenance, 2K tag
2500-Z2K-DEV-AMP  Annual Development Software Maintenance, 2K tag
Copyright© 2014 Control Technology Inc.       All Rights Reserved   10 NOV 2015
zenon is a registered trademark of COPA-DATA GmbH
2500 Series® is a registered trademark of Control Technology Inc.